<u>Nu-396AX</u>	
FORM PTO-1595 R: 09-21-15	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 1008703	
To the Honorable Commissioner of ,	incase record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Charles A. DiMarzio	Name: NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗶 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗅 Merger	Street Address: 360 Huntington Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02115
Execution Date: <u>September 9, 1998</u> respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,691	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🛣 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Ten Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP.02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/18/1998 DCORTES 00000243 08985691	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. 40.00 0P	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform, the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Charles L. Gagnebin III Number of Person Signing 9/14/98 Name of Person Signing 3 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0403	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Charles A. DiMarzio, residing at 61 Garfield Street, Apt. #7, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02135, hereby sell and assign to NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 360 Huntington Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

OPTICAL QUADRATURE INTERFEROMETER

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on December 5, 1997, Application No. <u>08/985,691</u>, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0404

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Charles Α.

Date: 9/9/1998

State of Massachusetts Ma

County of Suffolk

)) 55.)

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Charles A. DiMarzio this $\underline{9}$ day of $\underline{\text{September}}$, 1998.

Neudy G. Kamara

My Commission Expires:

September 6, 2002

(Seal)

125993